CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR Office of the CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Room 395, City Hall Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES Council and Public Services Division

www.cityclerk.lacity.org

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT Interim City Clerk

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No.

August 23, 2013

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. <u>13-0690</u>, at its meeting held <u>August 21, 2013</u>.

Ley Zurth

City Clerk vcw

File No. <u>13-0690</u>

HOUSING COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the withdrawal of the nomination of Mr. Ronald Lowe for appointment to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles.

Recommendation for Council action:

RECEIVE and FILE the May 30, 2013 and June 4, 2013 communications from the Mayor relative to the nomination of Mr. Ronald Lowe for appointment to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles, for the term ending May 20, 2014, inasmuch as Mr. Lowe has requested withdrawal from further consideration.

Fiscal Impact Statement: Not applicable.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

<u>SUMMARY</u>

At a special meeting held on August 14, 2013, the Housing Committee considered a Communication from the Mayor dated May 30, 2013 relative to the appointment of Mr. Ronald Lowe to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles, and a subsequent Communication from the Mayor dated June 4, 2013 relative to a request by Mr. Lowe to withdraw from further consideration for appointment.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended to receive and file the Communications from the Mayor relative to the appointment of Mr. Ronald Lowe to the Rent Adjustment Commission. This matter is now forwarded to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

HOUSING COMMITTEE

SilbertCeOillo

ADOPTED

AUG 2 1, 2013 Los Angeles City Council

MEMBER	VOTE
CEDILLO	YES
FUENTES	YES
WESSON	ABSENT
BUSCAINO	YES
PRICE	YES

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-